- 1 HR73
- 2 174407-1
- 3 By Representative Knight
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 23-FEB-16

1 174407-1:n:02/19/2016:DSM/cj LRS2016-651 2 3 4 5 6 7 HONORING THE MAGGIE STREET MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH 8 ON THE OCCASION OF ITS 118TH ANNIVERSARY. 9 10 11 WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly 12 presented to Maggie Street Missionary Baptist Church on the 13 momentous occasion of its 118th Anniversary; and 14 WHEREAS, from humble beginnings in a wooden frame 15 building, the Maggie Street Missionary Baptist Church has kept 16 its focus and purpose for over one hundred years and continues 17 to give God the glory for its progress and successes; and 18 WHEREAS, over the years, Maggie Street Missionary 19 Baptist Church has endured and thrived through numerous 20 physical changes and advances; relocation, updating to a 21 beautiful brick structure, adding a new sanctuary and a new 22 church van, and recently the addition of the multipurpose 23 center and a state of the art audio system are all part of its 24 positive physical and outward growth; and 25 WHEREAS, while numerous and obvious, the physical 26 changes have only been an outward sign of the spiritual growth and leadership provided to the community by the faithful
members of Maggie Street Missionary Baptist Church; and

3 WHEREAS, immensely blessed by the heavenly Father, 4 the congregation of Maggie Street Missionary Baptist Church, 5 continues to firmly plant its faith and hope on the rock of 6 salvation to continue to serve as testimony of the love and 7 grace of Jesus Christ; now therefore,

8 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 9 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Maggie Street Missionary 10 Baptist Church is honored and commended, and this resolution 11 is offered to the faithful and dedicated church family in 12 highest tribute, along with sincere best wishes for continued 13 blessings.

Page 2